TECHNICAL NOTE
Power Management Switch IC Series for PCs and Digital Consumer Product
Power Switch for
ExpressCardTM
BD4153FV/EFV
●Description
BD4153FV/EFV is a po wer managem ent s witch IC for the next gen eration PC card (Expr essCardTM) that PC MCIA
recommends.  Conforms to PCMCIA ’s ExpressCard TM S tandard, Express CardTM Complia nce Ch ecklist, and

CP#=L
SYSR=L
CP#=Ｌ→Ｈ
V3AUX=ON
V15=V3=ON
V3AUX=ON
V15=V3=OFF
9/16
Part No Value Company Parts Name  Part No Value Company Parts Name
U1 - ROHM BD4153FV  C6a - - -
R7 10kΩ ROHM MCR03series  C7 - - -
R10 10kΩ ROHM MCR03series  C8 10μF ROHM NCH218CN106K
R10a 0Ω ROHM MCR03series  C10 - - -
R11 120kΩ ROHM MCR03series  C11 - - -
R11a 0Ω ROHM MCR03series  C12 - - -
R12 120kΩ ROHM MCR03series  C13 0.033μF ROHM MCH182CN333K
R12a 0Ω ROHM MCR03series  C14 0.22μF ROHM MCH212CN224K
R15 10kΩ ROHM MCR03series  C16 2200pF ROHM MCH185CN222K
R18 -  -  C17 1μF ROHM MCH213CN105K
R20 0Ω ROHM MCR03series  C20 0.1μF ROHM MCH182CN104K
R23 0Ω ROHM MCR03series  C21 1μF ROHM MCH213CN105K
R24 10Ω ROHM MCR03series  C23 0.1μF ROHM MCH182CN104K
C2 2200pF ROHM MCH185CN222K  C23a - - -
C3 10μF ROHM NCH218CN106K  C24 0.1μF ROHM MCH182CN104K
C5 1μF ROHM MCH213CN105K
C6 0.01μF ROHM MCH185CN103K
■■  BD4153FV Evaluation Board Circuit
■■  BD4153FV Evaluation Board Application Components
BD4153FV
V3_IN2